
CERTIFICATE FOR THE RESULTS OF THE GENERAL 
ELECTION HELD JUNE 6, 2017 

IN THE CITY OF GULFPORT, MISSISSIP..-t::-:~::-:-:-:=-=e=-=o~ 

TO: THE CITY CLERK, CITY OF GULFPORT, MISSISSIPPI 

DELBERT HOSEMAN, SECRETARY OF STATE, JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI 

CHANCERY CLERK, HARRISON COUNTY, GULFPORT, MISSISSIPPI 

JUN 0 8 2017 

ELECTIONS DIVISI N 

The undersigned Municipal Election Commissioners for the City of Gulfport, 
Mississippi, do hereby certify that, as provided by law, there was called and held on Tuesday, the 
61

h of June, 2017, in the City of Gulfport, Mississippi, a General Election for elective municipal 
offices of the City of Gulfport, held and conducted as by law provided and counted and tabulated 
in all respects in accordance with law. 

We do further certify that in such election there were cast ballots for each candidate as 

follows: 

Party Candidate Votes 
Mayor 
Republican Billy Hewes 838 

Council Ward 1 
Democrat Kenneth L. "Truck" Casey, Sr. 62 

Council Ward 2 
Democrat Frances Alainia Robinson 239 

Republican Ron P. Roland 496 

Council Ward 3 
Democrat Ella Holmes-Hines 100 

Council Ward 4 
Republican F.B. "Rusty" Walker, IV 68 

Council Ward 5 
Republican Myles Sharp 28 

Council Ward 6 
Republican Robert "R.Lee" Flowers 53 

Council Ward 7 
Republican Cara Lero Pucheu 27 

We therefore certify to you that Billy Hewes has been duly and lawfully elected Mayor of 
the City of Gulfport; Kenneth L. "Truck" Casey, Sr., has been duly and lawfully elected City 
Councilman for Ward l; Ron P. Roland has been duly and lawfully elected City Councilman for 
Ward 2; Ella Jean Holmes Hines has been duly and lawfully elected City Councilwoman for 



Ward 3; F.B. "Rusty" Walker, IV has been duly and lawfully elected City Councilman for Ward 

4; 'Myles Sharp has been duly and lawfully elected City Councilman for Ward 5; Robert "R.Lee" 

Flowers has been duly and lawfully elected as City Councilman for Ward 6; Cara Lero Pucheu 
has been duly and lawfully elected as City Councilwoman for Ward 7. 

Respectfully submitted, 

GULFPORT ELECTION COMMISSION 

Ferrell Alman 

Warren White 

itunvn & 



City of Gulfport 

Mayor Wordl 

Mayor 

Billv Hewes 838 

Write in 66 

Total 904 

Council Ward 1 
Kenneth L. 11Truck'' Casey, Sr. 
Write in 

Total 

Council Ward 2 

Frances Alalnla Robinson 

Ron P. Roland 

Write in 
Total 

Council Ward 3 

Ella Holmes-Hines 

Write in 

Total 

Council Ward 4 

F. B. "Rusty" Walker, IV 

Write in 

Total 

Council Ward 5 

MvlesSharo 

Write in 

Total 

Council Ward 6 
Robert 11 R.lee" Flowers 
Write in 

Total 

Council Ward 7 

Cara lero Pucheu 

Write in 

Total 

62 

2 

64 

Recapitulation Report 

General Elections 

Ward2 Ward3 Word4 WardS 

239 

496 

1 

736 

100 
2 

102 

68 

3 

71 

Official Recapitulation Municipal Election 

6-Jun-17 

Ward6 Word7 Total Percentage 

28 

4 

32 

53 

4 
57 

27 

1 

28 

The Election Commissioners of the City of Gulfport will prepare three 13) Official Recapitulation Reports containing the vote of the entire City by Wards. They will 

forward one copy to Deibert Hosemann, Secretary of State 401 Mississippi St. Jackson MS 39201, file one copy with the City Clerk of Gulfport, and keep the third copy 

for their records 

Votes cast In the Cl of June, 2017 

We, the undersigned Election Commissioners of the City of Gulfport, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and complete recapitulation and statement of the 

results of a Municipal General Election held on the 6th day of June 2017, In the City of Gulfport in the County of Harrison and that the forgoing correctly shows the 

votes cast for each erson and for the office set o oslte the res ective names at said election. 

In Testimony whereof, witness our hands this 7th day of June, 2017 

The City of Gulfport In the County of Harrison, Mississippi. 


