CERTIFICATE FOR THE RESULTS OF THE GENERAL **ELECTION HELD JUNE 6, 2017**

IN THE CITY OF GULFPORT, MISSISSIPP

JUN 0 8 2017

TO: THE CITY CLERK, CITY OF GULFPORT, MISSISSIPPI DELBERT HOSEMAN, SECRETARY OF STATE, JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI **ELECTIONS DIVISION** CHANCERY CLERK, HARRISON COUNTY, GULFPORT, MISSISSIPPI

The undersigned Municipal Election Commissioners for the City of Gulfport, Mississippi, do hereby certify that, as provided by law, there was called and held on Tuesday, the 6th of June, 2017, in the City of Gulfport, Mississippi, a General Election for elective municipal offices of the City of Gulfport, held and conducted as by law provided and counted and tabulated in all respects in accordance with law.

We do further certify that in such election there were cast ballots for each candidate as follows:

Party	Candidate	Votes	
Mayor			
Republican	Billy Hewes	838	
Council Ward 1			
Democrat	Kenneth L. "Truck" Casey, Sr.	62	
Council Ward 2			
Democrat	Frances Alainia Robinson	239	
Republican	Ron P. Roland	496	
Council Ward 3			
Democrat	Ella Holmes-Hines	100	
Council Ward 4	!		
Republican	F.B. "Rusty" Walker, IV	68	
Council Ward 5			
Republican	Myles Sharp	28	
Council Ward 6	5		
Republican	Robert "R.Lee" Flowers	53	
Council Ward 7	7		
Republican	Cara Lero Pucheu	27	

We therefore certify to you that Billy Hewes has been duly and lawfully elected Mayor of the City of Gulfport; Kenneth L. "Truck" Casey, Sr., has been duly and lawfully elected City Councilman for Ward 1; Ron P. Roland has been duly and lawfully elected City Councilman for Ward 2; Ella Jean Holmes Hines has been duly and lawfully elected City Councilwoman for

Ward 3; F.B. "Rusty" Walker, IV has been duly and lawfully elected City Councilman for Ward 4; Myles Sharp has been duly and lawfully elected City Councilman for Ward 5; Robert "R.Lee" Flowers has been duly and lawfully elected as City Councilman for Ward 6; Cara Lero Pucheu has been duly and lawfully elected as City Councilwoman for Ward 7.

Respectfully submitted,

GULFPORT ELECTION COMMISSION

Ferrell Alman

Ralph Anderson

Dr. Brenda Matthews

Alex North

Warren White

General Elections

6-Jun-17

	Mayor	Ward 1	Ward 2	Ward 3	Ward 4	Ward 5	Ward 6	Ward 7	Total	Percentage
THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	St. Contract	5008	AND DESIGNATION OF THE PERSON	70 Charles	AT THE PARTY.	STATE OF THE PARTY		100	A COSC	O WARRIED
Mayor										
Billy Hewes	838									
Write In	66									
Total	904									
Council Ward 1										
Kenneth L. "Truck" Casey, Sr.		62								
Write In		2								
Total		64								
Council Ward 2										
Frances Alainia Robinson			239							
Ron P. Roland			496							
Write In			1							
Total			736							
Council Ward 3										
Ella Holmes-Hines				100						
Write In				2						
Total				102						
Council Ward 4										
F.B. "Rusty" Walker, IV					68					
Write In					3					
Total					71					
Council Ward 5										
Myles Sharp						28				
Write In						4				
Total						32				
							_			
Council Ward 6										
Robert "R.Lee" Flowers							53			
Write In							4			
Total							57			
							3/			
Council Ward 7										
Cara Lero Pucheu								27		
Write In								1		
Total								28		
IViai								28		

Official Recapitulation Municipal Election

The Election Commissioners of the City of Gulfport will prepare three (3) Official Recapitulation Reports containing the vote of the entire City by Wards. They will forward one copy to Delbert Hosemann, Secretary of State 401 Mississippi St. Jackson MS 39201, file one copy with the City Clerk of Gulfport, and keep the third copy for their records

Votes cast in the City of Gulfport, MS on the 6th day of June, 2017

We, the undersigned Election Commissioners of the City of Gulfport, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and complete recapitulation and statement of the results of a Municipal General Election held on the 6th day of June 2017, in the City of Gulfport in the County of Harrison and that the forgoing correctly shows the votes cast for each person and for the office set opposite the respective names at said election.

In Testimony whereof, witness our hands this 7th day of June, 2017

The City of Gulfport in the County of Harrison, Mississippi.